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Tariff 
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59.17.019 

60.01.071 

62.05.098 

73.27.021 
73.31.061 
73.40.497 

82.13} 
82.14 

84.21.002 
84.21.009 

84.22.048 
84.23 

84.31.000 

84.31.000 

84.33.000 

84.34.009 
84.42.000 
84.59.102 

84.59.112 

84. 59 .128 

84.59.128 

85.01 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 14--continued 

APPROV ALS--Continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

Normal 

I 
B.P. I 

Mops, as may be approved, circular, polishing, Free Free 
for mounting on power driven spindles: 

Approved: 
Bias cloth mops . . .. . . 
Bias sisal mops .. .. . . 
String wheel mops . . . . .. 
Ventilated mops . . .. . . 

Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared by the Free Free 
user for use by him only as meat wraps in the 
processing, packaging or transport of meat 

Life "jackets" designed for wear around the Free Free 
neck (but not in the form of vests or sleeved 
garments) of types approved by the Minister 
(see also Tariff item 60.01.049): 

Approved: 
Cline CPllO .. . . .. . . 

Grids for beekeepers' queen excluders .. Free Free 
Beekeepers' hive staples . . .. . . Free Free 
Beekeeping equipment, viz: .. .. Free Free 

Anchor rods for beehives . . .. 
Bee escapes .. .. . . .. 
Beekeeping nursery frames and cages .. 
Flame grips . . . . .. . . 
Hive strappers .. .. . . .. 
Queen bee and drone traps .. .. 
Queen bee excluders .. . . .. 
Queen bee rearing outfits .. .. 

Cutlery stampings and spinnings, other than Free Free 
spoon, fork and butter-knife blanks, not 
built up, once buffed, when declared by an 
electroplater for plating by him 

Beekeepers' smokers . . . . .. Free Free 
High expansion foam systems commonly Free Free 

used for fire fighting 
Seger B2 sheet spreader . . .. .. Free Free 
Bases, loader, parts of, as may be approved, Free Free 

when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making or repairing such loader 
bases 

NOTE-All parts must be entered under 
their substantive item, but will be admitted 
under the above concession 

Pulpers (including hydra-pulpers), peculiar to Free Free 
use in the pulp and paper industry 

Pulp refiners peculiar to use in the pulp and Free Free 
paper industry 

Winders and reel splitters peculiar to use in Free Free 
the paper industry 

Type setting machines . . . . .. Free Free 
Fleshing machines . . . . .. Free Free 
Presses and spring compressors peculiar to Free Free 

dental use 
Marine stem-drive transmission units, viz: .. Free Free 

Stem-power models 80, 81, 91 .. . . 
Hand-operated lubricating equipment, spring Free Free 

pressure fed from a container by hose to a 
hand piece, capable of pressures up to 68 900 
kPa 

Industrial sewing machine attachments for Free Free 
automatically cutting chain stitch threads 

Electric motors peculiar to use with Rita Free Free 
propellor fans 

Other 
Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part List 
II No. 

Ref. 

10.2 

14 
14 
14 
14 

.. 14 

13.0 

14 
. . 14 
. . 14 

10.3 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

10.8 14 

10.3 14 
10.2 14 

10.2 14 
10.8 14 

10.2 14 

10.2 14 

10.2 14 

10.2 14 
10.2 14 
23.7 14 

10.2 
14 

10.2 14 

10.2 14 

10.8 14 

1361 

Effective 

From I 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

To* 

---

30/6/7 
30/6/7 
30/6/7 
30/6/7 
30/6/7 

8 
8 
8 
8 
5 

30/6/80 
30/6/80 
30/6/80 

30/6/80 
30/6/80 
30/6/80 
30/6/80 
30/6/80 
30/6/80 
30/6/80 
30/6/80 
30/6/80 

30/6/80 
31/3/78 

30/9/78 
30/11/77 

30/9/77 

30/9/77 

30/9/77 

30/9/79 
30/6/80 
30/9/77 

31/3/77 
30/6/78 

30/9/79 

30/6/75 


