THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 14-continued

APPROVALS---continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
59.17.019	Mops, as may be approved, circular, polishing, for mounting on power driven spindles:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
	Approved: Bias cloth mops					14	1/7/74	30/6/78
	Bias sisal mops					14	1/7/74	30/6/78
	String wheel mops					14	1/7/74	30/6/78
	Ventilated mops	_	_			14	1/7/74	30/6/78
60.01.071	Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared by the user for use by him only as meat wraps in the processing, packaging or transport of meat	Free	Free			14	1/7/74	30/6/75
62.05.098	Life "jackets" designed for wear around the neck (but not in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types approved by the Minister (see also Tariff item 60.01.049): Approved:	Free	Free		13.0			
	Cline CP110			}		14	1/7/74	30/6/80
73.27.021	Grids for beekeepers' queen excluders	Free	Free			14	1/7/74	30/6/80
73.31.061	Beekeepers' hive staples	Free	Free			14	1/7/74	30/6/80
73.40.497	Beekeeping equipment, viz:	Free	Free		10.3			
	Anchor rods for beehives					14	1/7/74	30/6/80
	Bee escapes					14	1/7/74	30/6/80
	Beekeeping nursery frames and cages					14 14	1/7/74	30/6/80
	Flame gripsHive strappers					14	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/6/80 30/6/80
	Hive strappers Queen bee and drone traps					14	1/7/74	30/6/80
	Queen bee excluders		5			14	1/7/74	30/6/80
	Queen bee rearing outfits					14	1/7/74	30/6/80
82.13 82.14	Cutlery stampings and spinnings, other than spoon, fork and butter-knife blanks, not built up, once buffed, when declared by an electroplater for plating by him	Free	Free	Free	10.8	14	1/7/74	30/6/80
84.21.002	Beekeepers' smokers	Free	Free		10.3	14	1/7/74	30/6/80
84.21.009	High expansion foam systems commonly used for fire fighting	Free	Free	Free	10.2	14	1/7/74	31/3/78
84.22.048	Seger B2 sheet spreader	Free	Free	Free	10.2	14	1/7/74	30/9/78
84.23	Bases, loader, parts of, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making or repairing such loader bases Note—All parts must be entered under their substantive item, but will be admitted under the above concession	Free	Free	Free	10.8	14	1/7/74	30/11/77
84.31.000	Pulpers (including hydra-pulpers), peculiar to use in the pulp and paper industry	Free	Free	Free	10.2	14	1/7/74	30/9/77
84.31.000 84.33.000	Pulp refiners peculiar to use in the pulp and paper industry Winders and reel splitters peculiar to use in	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.2	14 14	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/9/77 30/9/77
84.34.009	the paper industry Type setting machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	14	1/7/74	30/9/79
84.42.000	Fleshing machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	14	1/7/74	30/6/80
84.59.102	Presses and spring compressors peculiar to dental use	Free	Free	Free	23.7	14	1/7/74	30/9/77
84.59.112	Marine stern-drive transmission units, viz: Stern-power models 80, 81, 91	Free	Free	Free	10.2	14 14	1/7/74	31/3/77
84.59.128	Hand-operated lubricating equipment, spring pressure fed from a container by hose to a hand piece, capable of pressures up to 68 900 kPa	Free	Free	Free	10.2	14	1/7/74	30/6/78
84.59.128	Industrial sewing machine attachments for automatically cutting chain stitch threads	Free	Free	Free	10.2	14	1/7/74	30/9/79
85.01	Electric motors peculiar to use with Rita propellor fans	Free	Free	Free	10.8	14	1/7/74	30/6/75